Andrew J. Steinbach
3M Company, St. Paul, MN
U.S. DOE 2020 Annual Merit Review
May 21, 2020
Low-cost, High Performance Catalyst Coated Membranes for
PEM Water Electrolyzers
This presentation does not contain any proprietary, confidential, or otherwise restricted information
Project ta026

• Identify preferred processes
• Demonstrate process at 2x
baseline cumulative lineal
rate, 0.25m wide.
Budget period 2
• Transfer processes to
wider-width pilot /
production lines.
• Validation in stack
• Demonstrate process at
6x baseline cumulative
areal rate, 0.50m wide.
Budget Periods Budget Period 1 Budget Period 2
Task/Project Quarter Q0 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8
Task 1:  Laboratory/Pilot Development GNG1
Subtask 1.1 Membrane Process Development M1.1.1
Subtask 1.2 Catalyst Process Development M1.2.1 M1.2.2 M1.2.3
Subtask 1.3 Electrode Process Development M1.3.1
Subtask 1.4 CCM Process Development M1.4.1
Subtask 1.5:  Performance Assessment M1.5.1 M1.5.2
Subtask 1.6:  Inspection Development M1.6.1 M1.6.2
Subtask 1.7:  Process Cost Model M1.7.1 M1.7.2
Task 2:  Production Process Development
Subtask 2.1:  CCM Production Process Development M2.1.1
Subtask 2.2:  CCM Production M2.2.1
Subtask 2.3:  CCM Inspection
Subtask 2.4:  CCM Performance Assessment M2.4.1 M2.4.2
Subtask 2.5:  Production Process Cost Model M2.5.1
Task Breakdown
• Task 1 (Budget period 1) – development of individual
component scalable processes at lab/pilot scale,
performance assessment, inspection/QC